LAURA TREJO GENERAL MANAGER

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

CALIFORNIA



DEPARTMENT OF AGING AN AREA AGENCY ON AGING 221 N. FIGUEROA ST., STE. 500 LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 (213) 482-7252

August 2, 2021

Honorable Members of the City Council City of Los Angeles c/o City Clerk, City Hall City Hall, Room 395 Los Angeles, CA 90012

RE: REQUEST TO UPDATE PAGE 3 FOR CF: 21-0495

The City of Los Angeles Department of Aging (LADOA) recently became aware that the Department's report dated May 3, 2021, Page 3, of CF: 21-0495 is an older version and requires update.

LADOA respectfully requests to update Page 3 with the enclosed file. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Mariella Freire-Reyes at (213) 482-7242.

Sincerely,

Laura Trejo Laura Trejo (Aug 2, 2021 15:16 PDT)

LAURA TREJO, MSG, MPA General Manager

Attachment

LT:MFR::mn:n/CF21-0495 Request to Update Pg3 MN

cc: Jennifer Ware

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

2020-2024 Four Year Area Plan/ Annual Update Check one: ☐ FY 20-24 ☑ FY 21-22 ☐ FY 22-23 ☐ FY 23-24

AAA Name: Los Angeles Department of Aging PSA 25

This amended Area Plan is hereby submitted to the California Department of Aging for approval. The Governing Board and the Advisory Council have each had the opportunity to participate in the planning process and to review and comment on the Area Plan. The Governing Board, Advisory Council, and Area Agency Director actively support the planning and development of community-based systems of care and will ensure compliance with the assurances set forth in this Area Plan. The undersigned recognize the responsibility within each community to establish systems in order to address the care needs of older individuals and their family caregivers in this planning and service area.

1. Mayor Eric Garcetti	
Signature: Governing Board Chair 1	Date
2. Wendy Caputo	
Signature: Advisory Council Chair	5/17 (acal Date
3. Laura Trejo	
Jana Med	6/7/2021
Signature: Area Agency Director	Date

¹ Original signatures or official signature stamps are required.